
2005 NORTH ISLAND SECONDARY SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

RESULTS INDIVIDUAL 

Senior Boys Championship  Course 1 
1 Vincent Jack  HAVE  38.27 
2 Mc Nally Sam  TEPU  39.32 
3 Peat Andrew  KING  42.03 
4 Jager Simon  MTRO  43.00 
5 Murphy Ciaran  STKE  47.14 
6 Long Alastair  HOWl  49.34 
7 Nichol Andy  HOWl  52.19 
8 Higgins Thomas OPUN  55.11 
9 Kuegler James  KING  55.45 
10 Dodd Stephen  NAPB  56.34 
11 Nicholson Alex  BIRK  60.20 
12 Webb Hugo  ABGS  60.34 
13 Whitehead Matthew HUTT  63.49 
14 Henry Sam  KING  64.19 
15 Robinson Thomas HUTT  64.20 
16 Ng-Wai Shing MatthewWESB  66.17 
l7 Riddell Andrew  ABGS  67.24 
18 McKibbin James BIRK  69.41 
19 Jenkin Lewis  BIRK  70.39 
20 Edmonds Daniel ONSL  72.24 
21 Hills Jordan  ABGS  75.40 
22 Richards Hayden NEWL  86.41 
23 Worley James  KING  105.23 

Glover Andrew  HUTT  DNF 

Senior Girls Championship  Course 2 
1 Ingham Lizzie  SMCS  30.10 
2 Rea Kate  CHIL  32.58 
3 Ramsden Tessa  WANG  36.00 
4 Morrison Kate  NAPG  36.32 
5 Watson Emma  CHBC  36.34 
6 Berthesen Tineke TAUR  38.42 
7 Young Jessica  CHIL  52.13 
8 Henderson Alisha BIRK  52.45 
9 Gregory Chloe  HAVE  53.09 
10 Vincent Caroline IONA  54.31 
11 Scott Katie  CHIL  60.36 
12 Lambert Cecelia EGGS  60.43 
13 Clerke Renee  BIRK  63.44 
14 Clerke Sheridan  BIRK  64.43 
15 Blackmore Anna NAPG  67.30 

Intermediate Boys Championship Course 3 
I Reynolds Thomas WESB  27.00 
2 Brigham-Watson Jamie  NAPB  41.24 
3 Nicholls Joshua  NAPB  43.37 
4 Spencer Martin  KING  47.29 
5 Harvey Jourdan  KING  47.56 
6 Ng-Wai Shing Ben WESB  48.14 
7 Harley Josh  BIRK  50.03 
8 Turner Rory  NAPB  54.21 
9 Holder Nick  HAVE  61.40 
10 Hart Rory  KARA  63.02 
11 Webb Angus  ABGS  63.08 
12 Young-Drew Jamie NEWL  79.13 
13 Hatrick-Smith James KING  88.58 
14 Kramer Michael TEPU  9505 
15 Rolinson Curwen ABGS  133.12 

Ball Scott  BIRK  DSQ 
Scott-Wheeler Maia HAVE  DNF 
Mathieson Alex  BIRK  DNF 

Senior Boys Standard  Course 3 
1 Seabourn Sam  BIRK  47.19 
2 Mills Dean  BIRK  47.27 
3 Spall Robert  NAPB  52.19 
4 Chambers Louis HAVE  53.21 
5 McPherson Grant BIRK  53.42 
6 Hoogevgen Troy HAUR  56.47 
7 Dalgety Josh  HAUR  59.45 
8 Glen Tom  THAM  60.57 
9 Murray Joe  THAM  67.05 
10 Sickneli Scott  NAPB  67.11 
11 Green Jim  WANG  68.12 
12 O Neil Luke  HAUR  71.52 
13 Wason Shaun  WANG  81.33 
14 Clouston Bevan  HAVE  83.01 
15 Wakefield Phillip HOWl  127.12 

Cross Hamish  THAM  DNF 
Glass Willy  NAPB  DNF 



Intermediate Girls Championship Course 4  
1 Peat Nicola   STCU  29.22 
2 Dinsdale Claire  SMCS  31.21 
3 Goodwin Jaime    31.24 
4 Gilkison Sarah   DIOS  31.34 
5 Van Costerom   CHIL  33.34 
6 Turner Kirsty   SMCS  34.46 
7 Goodwin Rachael  IONA  36.08 
8 Parker Lydia   HAVE  37.04 
9 Scott Imogene   AICO  37.59 
10 Knarston Greta   EGGS  42.26 
11 Smirnova Alina  EGGS  43.58 
12 Price Emma  CHIL  46.45 
13 Linkhorn Hannah STCU  47.29 
14 Kana Jamila   BIRK  52.11 
15 Irwin Emily   HAVE  51.42 
16 Macmillan Lucy  NAPG  51.47 
17 Robins Adrienne EGGS  52.47 
18 Reynolds Katherine  ALBT  54.03 
19 Watson Helen   CHBC  54.44 
20 Sceats Rochelie  WOOD  57.54 
21 Winkley Anna   BIRK  68.25 
22 Fuhrer Anna  HAVE  69.34 
23 Dolden Amy   HAVE  75.45 
24 Lambert Joanna   EGGS  79.42 
25 Kaua Shani   BIRK  82.37 
26 Yates Katie  HOWI  90.01 
27 Ellis Catherine   HOWl  96.53

28 McBride Philippa  WESG  106.33 
Ryan Fiona   EGGS  DNF 

Senior Girls Standard   Course 4 
1 Sorensen Natalie  HAUR  38.05 
2 Powell Anna   NAPG  40.51 
3 Garrett Twylla  BIRK  54.49 
4 Lawson Maddie  HAVE  58.10 
5 Bloom Candice  THAM  65.02 
6 Macky Catriona  STCU  66.33 
7 McIntryre Alice  WANG  76.39 
8 Jones Elisa   THAM  77.01 
9 Arnst Elise   WANG  79.51 
10 Hagen Julia   GLEN  81.51 
11 Harris Suzie   HAVE  84 05 
12 Maxwell Kimberly GLEN  84.52 
13 Stranne Natalie  TRAM  86.04 

Huntley Bree   GLEN  DSQ 
Bourchier Kristen  BIRK  DNF 
Grimson Fiona  GLEN  DNF 

Junior Boys Championship  Course 5 
1 Mc Donald Scott KARA  20.23 
2 Mead Nick  TAKA  22.43 
3 Barrett Aari  HASB  22.44 
4 Beveridge Gene  MASS  31.13 
5 Scott Toby  GLEN  31.45 
6 Higham Kyle  WAIO  31.50 
7 Lau Jareth  NEWL  40.49 
8 Cooks Dil1on  NEWL  44.34 
9 Beetan Alistair  WESB  45.36 
10 Eade David  BIRK  45.43 
11 Slyfield Luis  HAVE  46.29 
12 Stephen Shayne  NEWL  47.29 
13 Naravanan Anantha HUTT  48.01 
14 Helliwell Cameron NAPE  48.34 
15 Jackson John  GLEN  49.41 
16 Casey Tyler  MASS  49.55 
17 Harty Nic  KARA  51.44 
18 Ogden Matthew  MASS  53.56 
19 Clerke Dion  BIRK  57.48 
20 Spall Stuart  NAPE  57.55 
21 Field Stuart  KARA  63.07 
22 Wallace Todd  TEPU  68.13 
23 Mackenzie Scott KING  68.52 
24 Staunton Bryan  HAVE  71.09 
25 Patel Hayden  BIRK  78.43 
26 Crawford Mark  TEPU  79.54 
27 Sheard Joshua  NAPB  82.56 
28 Fuhrer Thomas  HAVE  85.56 
29 Nicolson Dylan  TEPU  88.14 
33 Wilson Tom  KARA_ 96.54 
31 Guerin Francis  HAVE  98.00 



Intermediate Boys Standard Course 5 
I Etcheverrv Bart  BIRK  34.24 
2 McPherson Cameron BIRK  35.02 
3 Cox Michael  B1RK  36.05 
4 Barian Daryl  NEWL  45.07 
5 Scott Chris  HAVE  46.33 
6 Bunkall Adam  B1RK  46.53 
7 Wallis Simon  NAPB  47.02 
8 Double Jules  NAPB  47.02 
9 Evison Bead  THAM  48.18 
13 Weeks Daniel  NAPB  48.36 
11 Weir Ian  NAPB  48.57 
12 Hone Dylan  TEPU  50.07 
13 Sullivan James  BIRK  50.10 
14 Quinn Fraser  THAM  51.17 
15 Baughen Michael NEWL  51.19 
16 Tay Jain-Xin  NEWL  52.14 
17 Simpson James  TEPU  52.21 
18 McCormack Alex NAPE  52.43 
19 Thomson Logan HAUR  53.06 
20 Black Graham  HASB  53.17 
21 Lee Kuang-Lin  WESB  53.35 
22 Lahav Ronen  BIRK  55.45 
23 Gorst Tristan  HAVE  60.43 
24 Papworth Peter  BIRK  61.08 
25 Mulligan Cody  TEPU  62.02 
26 Spathis Sam  BIRK  64.07 
27 Prapavesis Jacob BIRK  67.10 
28 Creffier Christo  HAVE  67.36 
29 Neil Callum  NAPE  73.27 
30 Leanev Steven  WESB  86.15 
31 Jensen Paul  NAPB  97.52 

Butler Ben  BIRK  DSQ 

Junior Girls Championship  Course 6 
1 Simpson Angela ROTO  24.42 
2 McCoy Stacey  NEWP  26.46 
3 Claridge Rosie  NEWL  32.01 
4 Ramsden Georgia WANG  35.32 
S Smith Miranda  AMCO  36.28 
6 Pearson Emily  HILL  38.08 
7 Gregory Olivia  HAVE  39.53 
8 Murphy Emily  MACL  40.40 
9 Allen Petra  WANG  46.05 
13 Linkhorn Bronte STCU  48.01 
11 Stewart Teresa  NAPG  48.38 
12 Kramer Katalla  TEPU  49.17 
13 Lay Breone  HAVE  51.41 
14 McCullough Katasha BIRK  54.12 
15 Williams Anna  WOOD  54.34 
16 Litchfield Sonya TEPU  54.38 
17 Parry Nicola  TEPU  55.53 
18 Vincent Elsa  HAVE  59.24 
19 Ross Claire  TEPU  63.48 
20 Jenkins Hayley  NAPG  66.55 
21 Deed Gillian  TEPU  72.48 
22 Anderson Jenni  BIRK  73.09 
23 Papworth Cathy  BIRK  78.54 
24 Cooley Kiara  BIRK  83.49 

Intermediate Girls Standard  Course 6 
I Turvey Avril  NAPG  27.46 
2 Druten Amy Van NEWL  28.49 
3 Boekhorst Kate  HAVE  30.53 
4 Miller Briar  TEPU  37.21 
5 Hawkey Josie  TEPU  38.24 
6 Beattie Elizabeth NEWL  38.51 
7 Anderson Kate  B1RK  40.54 
8 Mudgeway Nicole WOOD  42.22 
9 Higgins Linsev  OPUN  42.38 
10 Marshall Dayua  INGL  42.54 
11 Collier Katie  NEWL  44.54 
12 Wiggins Ashleigh NAPG  45.11 
13 Baldwin Leilana B1RK  46.51 
14 Emery Clare  BIRK  46.52 
15 Wiggins Vanessa NAPG  48.12 
16 Parry Karen  TEPU  49.00 
17 Taunton Katie  NAPG  51.40 
18 Whale Nicola  NEWL  54.04 
19 Dean Jessica  TEPU  55.16 
20 Macartney Immy BIRK  59.28 
21 Manson Joanna  NAPG  61.54 
22 McMullen Jessica ROTO  63.59 
23 Clarke Siobhan  NEWL  69.56 
24 Fiddes Jessie  BIRK  79.52 
25 Wild Amy  NEWL  124.32 
26 Norton Sarah  NEWL  136.31 

Jackman Jessica SACH  DSQ 
Hoogeveen Tessa HAUR  DSQ 

Junior Boys Standard  Course 7 
1 Patrick Hamish  HAVE  16.03 
2 King Ashley  NAPB  17.46 
3 Creffier Robert  HAVE  2208 
4 Manson Sam  NAPB  23.47 
5 Malabonga Jericho BIRK  23.49 
6 Morris Taurima  NAPB  25.55 
7 Oliver Alex  NAPB  28.39 
8 Morar Veeran  STHA  32.49 
9 Stanley Hamish  BIRK  35.39 

Junior Girls Standard  Course 7 
1 Stephens Emily  NAPG  19.08 
2 Hamilton Katherine ROTO  21.25 
3 Cao Annie  BIRK  21.47 
4 Wattie-Scott Ama HAVE  22.54 
5 Guillen Samantha HAVE  23.17 
6 Dever Nataile  NAPG  28.26 
7 Allen Susannah  NAPG  32.15 
8 Phillips Maria  BIRK  34.11 
9 Weston Harmony BIRK  37.08 
10 Anderson Sarah  NAPG  38.22 
11 Tawhau Aimee  BIRK  42.40 
12 Whitehouse Kirsty BIRK  43.54 
13 Craig Neleema  WANG  44.01 
14 Horley Anna  BIRK  51.51 
15 Warwick Amber BIRK  54.49 
16 Neilson Holly  SACH  69.01 

4 Barian Daryl  NEWL  45.07 4 Barian Daryl  NEWL  45.07 4 Barian Daryl  NEWL  45.07 4 Barian Daryl  NEWL  45.07 



Year 8 Girls    Course 7 
1 Robertson Laura CHIL  16.53 
2 Midgley Catherine CHIL  18.22 
3 Mc Millan Jula  CHIL  18.36 
4 Scott Lydia  REMU  20.26 
5 Beveridge Renee MASS  22.48 
6 Smirnova Kate  REMU  23.12 
7 Edwards Samantha CHIL  26.i3 
8 Haselhoff Kate  WOOD  27.06 
9 VanRetWout Ricky-Lee REMU  28.39 
10 Young Sarah  CHIL  29.06 
11 Gunn Jacqui  CHIL  29.09 
12 Kramer Taryn  TEPU  29.10 
13 Milloy Mikie  CHIL  30.30 
14 George Natastha MOKO  36.03 
15 Dooley Hannah  MOKO  41.05 
16 Noble Beth  CHIL  51.00 

Year 8 Boys    Course 7 
1 Reynolds Benjamin WAIM  19.20 
2 Van Oosterom Peter HUTT  19.42 
3 Whitehead Benjamin HUTT  32.12 
4 Pearson Tim  HILL  32.15 
5 Murphy Brendan FARM  50.44 
6 Pearson Chris  HILL  54.38 

Barrett Ja  HATH  DNF 



Relay Results  - Final Official Positions 

Senior Boys: 

  1.. Auckland Grammar 65.22  
  2.. Westlake 66.42  
  3.. Te Puke 67.26  
  4.. Havelock North 68.22  
  5.. Hutt Int  70.52  
  6.. Birkenhead B 71.17  
  7.. Birkenhead A 73.09  
  8.. Kings A 75.33  
  9.. Howick 78.03  
  10.. Newlands 82.04  
  11.. Napier Boys A 85.45  
  12.. Napier Boys B 95.50  
  13.. Wanganui 35.08  

Senior Girls: 

  1.. Chilton 47.36  
  2.. Samuel Marsden 57.24  
  3.. Napier Girls 66.45  
  4.. Birkenhead B 79.28  
  5.. Birkenhead A 83.29  
  6.. Havelock North 84.24  
  7.. Wanganui 87.14  

Intermediate Boys: 

  1.. Birkenhead A 51.33  
  2.. Birkenhead B 62.20  
  3.. Karamu 64.42  
  4.. Havelock North A 64.49  
  5.. Birkenhead E 65.14  
  6.. Kings College 66.58  
  7.. Napier Boys A 71.04  
  8.. Newlands 71.26  
  9.. Westlake B 74.36  
  10.. Napier Boys C 81.45  
  11.. Westlake A 81.54  
  12.. Te Puke 83.18  
  13.. Napier Boys B 84.58  
  14.. Birkenhead D 87.42  

Intermediate Girls: 

  1.. Napier Girls A 47.51  
  2.. St Cuthberts 49.07  
  3.. Epsom A 50.28  
  4.. Birkenhead A 56.04  
  5.. Havelock North A 56.19  
  6.. Newlands B 56.31  
  7.. Napier Girls B 58.34  
  8.. Te Puke A 60.50  
  9.. Diocesan 61.55  
  10.. Rotorua Lakes 63.46  
  11.. Birkenhead C 67.57  
  12.. Birkenhead B 70.35  
  13.. Woodford 76.08  
  14.. Havelock North B 80.16  
  15.. Te Puke B 84.57  
  16.. Newlands A 94.38  

Junior Boys: 

  1.. Massey 50.30  
  2.. Napier Boys B 56.10  
  3.. Havelock North A 56.30  
  4.. Havelock North B 58.21  
  5.. Napier Boys A 65.46  
  6.. Newlands 68.48  
  7.. Birkenhead B 69.35  
  8.. Birkenhead A 72.25  
  9.. Te Puke 104.02  

Junior Girls: 

  1.. Havelock North A 46.49  
  2.. Napier Girls 51.05  
  3.. Birkenhead B 53.50  
  4.. Birkenhead A 54.11  
  5.. Te Puke 63.22  
  6.. Napier Girls B 73.51  
  7.. Birkenhead C 76.39  
  8.. Birkenhead D 98.26  



RELAY – On The Day - RESULTS  
TOTAL 3 LEGS 

SENIOR BOYS    COURSE I 

1 Auckland-Grammar
Rob Louguet-Higgins 34.38,Hugo Webb 33.49,Andrew Riddell 31.32  = 99.59 
2 Composite-Catzok
Emma Watson 33.06,Ciaran Murphy 40.03,Simon Jager 28.10  =101.19
3 Westlake
Mattew Ng-Shing 42.45,Ben Ng-Wai Shing 42.12,Thomas Reynolds 24.29  .=109.26
4 Kings-A
James Kuegler 34.43,Sam Henry 41.07,Andrew Peat 34.25    =110.15 
5 Hutt-Int
Andrew Glover 43.11,Matthew Whitehear 36.39,Thomas Robinson 34.12 =114.02
6 Birkenhead-A 
Alex Nicholson 42.12,Lewis Brill 36.15,James McKibbin 36.53   =115.20
7 Birkenhead-B 
Grant Mcpherson 44.05,Dean Mills 35.33,Sam Seabourn 35.43   =115.21
8 Composite-B 
Thomas Higgins 44.21,Daniel Edmunds 41.24,Jack Edmunds 29.38  =115.23
9 Howick 
Andy Nichols 38.25,Phillip Wakefield 49.04,Alastair Long 28.58   =116.27 
10 Newlands 
Jareth Lau 43.10,Jamie Young Drew 38.40,Hayden Richards 43.23  =125.13
11 Te-Puke 
Andrew Johnson 58.00,Michael Kramer 42.38,Sam Mcnally 24.47   =125.25
12 Havelock-Nth 
Bevan Clouston 58.02,Louis Chambers 41.18,Jack Vincent 27.03   =126.23
13 Napier-Boys-A 
Robert Spall 53.48,Jules Double 46.55,Willy Glass 38.49    =139.32 
14 Napier-Boys-B 
Rory Turner 54.53,Scott Bicknell 54.19,Stephen Dodd 41.30  =150.42
15 Wanganui 
Jim Green 42.38,Shaun Wason 76.27,Tessa Ramsden 35.08    =154.13

SENIOR GIRLS    COURSE 2 

1. Chilton 
Jess Young 36.39,Nicole Van Oosterom 25.06,Kate Rea 22.29   =84.14
2 Samuel Marsden 
Claire Dinsdale 32.50,Kirsty Turner 34.45,Lizzie Ingham 22.38  =90.13
3 Napier Girls  
Anna Blackmore 38.11,Avril Turvey 32.13,Anna Powell 34.31   =104.55
4 Birkenhead B 
Kristen Bourchier 36.16,Twylla Garrett 52.27,Axa Paratovich 27.00  =115.43
5 Birkenhead A 
Alisha Henderson 32.41,Renee Clerke 35.39,Sheridan Clerke 47.49   =116.09 
6 Havelock Nth 
Chloe Gregory 32.24,Lydia Parker 38.02,Maddie Lawson 46.21.   =116.47 
7 Wanganui 
Alice McIntyre 45.54,Elise Arnst 52.57,Georgia Ramsden 34.:6   =133.07
8 Composite B 
Caroline Vincent 39.30,Catriona Mckay 49.16,Katie Scott 46.57   =135.43



INTERMEDIATE BOYS   COURSE 3 

1 Birkenthead-A 
Josh Horley 42.00,Ben Hayes 29.59,Michael Cox 21.33    =93.32
2 Hastings Boys 
Graham Black 37.32,Jay Barrett 31.54,Aari Barrett 26.59    =96.25
3 Birkenhead-B 
Alex Mathieson 34.36,Bart Etchevery 31.08,Scott Ball 31.11   =96.55
4 Birkenhead-C 
Ronen Latlav 35.05,Cameron Mcpherson 37.11,James Sullivan 24.44  =97.00
5 Kings 
Jourdan Harvey 32.56,James Hatrick-Smith 35.33,Martin Spencer 31.24 =99.53
6 Havelock-Nth-A 
Nick Holder 3t’.28,Maia Scott-Wheeler 30.05,Chris Scott 34.43   =102.16
7 Karamu 
Rory Hart 40.34,Nic Hart 44.31,Scott Mcdonald 20.10    =105.15
8 Birkenhead-E 
Rewa Worley 40.50,Ben Butler 42.21,Jacob Prapevesis 32.52   =116.03 
9 Napier-Boy-A 
Jamie Brigham-Watson 45.49,Alex Mccormack 46.23,Joshua Nicholls 24.43=116.52
10 Westlake-A 
Alastair Beeton 38.36,Spencer Dowson 50.42,Tyler Elliot 3..11   =120.29
11 Te-Puke 
Dylan Ione 37.26,Cody Mulligan 48.17,James Simpson 35.00   =120.43
12 Birkenhead-D 
Adam Bunkall 35.32,Sam Spathis 40.05,Peter Papworth 47.36   =123.13
13 Napier-Boys-B 
Simon Wallis 47.38,Callum Neil 44.33,Daniel Weeks 40.24   =132.35
14 Napier Boys C 
Stuart Spall 60.49,Ian Weir 34.14,Paul Jensen 47.30     =142.33
15 Newlands 
Daryl Burian 73.14,Jian-Xin Tay 34.43, Michael Baughan 36.42   =144.39
16 Westlake-B 
Quang-Lin Lee 73.14,Finn Hogan 34.46,Steven Leaney 39.49   =147.49
17 Havelock-Nth-B-Unoff 
Christo Croffier 37.33,Tristan Gorst 67.43,Suzie Harris 84.44  =190.00

Daryl Burian 73.14,Jian-Xin Tay 34.43, Michael Baughan 36.42   =



INTERMEDIATE GIRLS   COURSE 4 

I Napier Oirs A 
Lucy Macmillan 25.35,Kate Morrison 25.15,Ashleigh Wiggins 22.35 =73.25
2 St Cuthberts 
Hannah Linkhorn 25.39,Bronte Linkhorn 25.34,Nicola Peat 23.32   =74.45
3 Epsom A 
Adrienne Robins 26.05,Greta Knarsten 30.13,Alina Smirnova 20.14 =76.32
4 Composite B 
Helen Watson 26.02, Katherine Reynolds 28.56,Helen Watson 25.09  =80.07
5 Birkenhead A 
Shani Kana 26.09,Anna Winkley 29.24 Jamila Kana 26.39   =82.12
6 Havelock Nth A 
Kate Boekhorst 26.11,Anna Fuhrer 23.45,Emily Irwin 32.33   =82.29
7 Te Puke A 
Josie Hawkey 30.33,Karen Parry 32.59,Briar Miller 27.50    =91.22
8 Newlands B 
Elizabeth Beattie 42.30,Katie Collier 29.49,Amy van Druten 26.41  =99.00
9 Napier Girls B 
Joanna Manson 41.27,Katie Taunton 28.05,Vanessa Wiggins 30.28   =100.00
10 Rotorua Lakes
Katherine Hamilton 37.17 Jessica Mcmullen 39.45 Angela Simpson 24.00  = 101.02
11 Birkenhead B 
Patrice Koks 30.54, KateAnderson 34.36,Lelani Baldwin 35.58   =101.28
12 Woodford 
Rochelle Sceats 25.59,Nicole Mudeway 37.46,Anna Williams 38.21 =102.06
13 Birkenhead C 
Imogen Macartney 40.51,Clare Emery 37.23,Jessie Fiddes 30.33   =108.47
14 Te Puke B 
Jessica Dean 28.15,Gillian Dean 41.21,Claire Ross 43.35    =113.11
15 Composite A 
Jessica Jackson 42.45,Linsey Higgins 44.25,Dayna Marshall 29.58  =117.08
16 Havelock Nth B 
Amy Dolden 43.17,Arna Wattle-Scott 45.23,Elsa Vincent 34.52   =123.32
15 Diocesan 
Julia Sandstone 65.44,Stephanie Rutherford 38.43,Sarah Gilkison 23.11  =127.38
18 Newlands A 
Amy Wild 38.35. Siobhan Clarke 45.57,Nicola Whale 48.40   =133.12
Newlands C 
Sarah Norton 40.05,Catherine Ellis 48.54, DNS = 



JUNIOR BOYS    COURSE 5 

1 Massey 
Gene Beveridge 33.11,Tyler Casey 27.16,Matthew Ogden 23.13   =83.40
2 Karamu 
Stuart Field 40.36,Tom Wilson 27.29,Kyle Higham 24.03    =92.08
3 Napier Boys B 
San Manson 36.33,Taurima Morris 28.27,Joshua Sheard 27.42  =92.42
4 Havelock Nth B 
Bryan Staunton 35.06,Luis Slyfield 27.03,Francis Guerin 31.17   =93.26
5 Havelock Nth A
Robert Creffier 38.09,Tom Fuhrer 34.28,Hamish Patrick 22.01   = 94.38
6 Composite A 
Petar VanOosterom 36.1 Anantha Narayanan 30.44, Ben Whitehead 33.9  =102.20
7 Napier Boys A 
Cameron Helliwell 37.00,Ashley King 23.26,Alex Oliver 42.19   = 102.43
8 Newlands 
RosieClaridge 39.17,Dillon Cooks 40.05,Shayne Stephen 28.42   =108.04
9 Birkenhead A 
Dion Clerke 35.42, Haydn Patel 43.53,David Eade 28.31     =108.06
10 Birkenhead B 
Hamish Stanley 71.18,Nic Dobbyn 38.25,Jericho Malabongo 31.09   =140.52
11 Te Puke 
Todd Wallace 38.49,Mark Crawford 47.03,Dylan Nicholson 56.38  =142.50

JUNIOR GIRLS   COURSE 6 

1 Havelock Nth A 
Olivia Gregory 26.21,Sam Guillen 24.42,Breone Lay 22.06    =73.09
2 Remuera 
Rikki-Li Van Hett-Wout 32.27,Lydia Scott 23.58,Kate Smirnova 24.00  = 80.23
3 Birkenhead B 
Aimee Tawhai 27.14,Amber Warwick 29.37,Kiara Cooley 24.12   =81.03
4 Birkenhead A 
Cathy Papworth 27.03,Katasha Mccullough 29.49,Jenni Anterson 24.21  =81.13
5 Napier Girls 
Hayley Jenkins 35.22,Emily Stephens 23.55,Terresa Stewart 27.09   =86.26
6 Te Puke 
Katalla Kramer 26.18,Nicola Parry 37.21 Sonya Litchfield 26.10  =89.49
7 Chilton. St James B Unoff 
Beth Noble 44.24,Jacqui Gunn 30.27 Emma Price 25.48    =100.39
8 Chilton St James A 
Laura Robertson 23.02,Catherine Midgely 55.21,Julia Mcmillan 23.58  =102.21
9 Composite B=108.04
Natasha George 48.14,Taryn Kramer 25.12,Hannah Dooley 34 38  =108.04
10 Wanganui 
Kate Haselhoff 32.29,Neleema Craig 44.23,Petra Allen 31.51   =108.43
Napier Girls B 
Sarah Andersen 36.35,Natalie Dever 39.25 Susannah Allen 34.25   =110.25
12 Birkenhead C 
Marie Phillips 42.38,Annie Cao 31.37,Harmony Weston 45.01   =119.16 
13 Composite B 
Holly Neilson 71.52,Miaranda Smith 29.25, Holly Neilson 28.10   =129.27
14 Birkenhead D 
Kirsty Whithouse 42.17,Anna Horley 35.56,Lara Garrett 62.29   =140.42
Chilton St James C 
Mikie Milloy 30.35,Sarah Young 44.57,Sam Edwards DNF  



RELAY RESULTS TOTAL LEG 2 AND 3 ONLY 

SENIOR BOYS   COURSE 1 

1 Auckland-Grammar 
Rob Louguet-Higgins 0.0l Webb 33.49,Andrew Riddell 31.32   =65.22
2 Westlake 
Mattew Ng-Shing 0.01Ben Ng-Wai Shing 42.12,Thomas Reynolds 24.29  =66.42
3 Te-Puke 
Andrew Johnscn 0.01,Michael Kramer 42.38,San Mcnally 24.47  =67.26
Composite-Catzok 
Emma Watson 0.01,Ciaran Murphy 40.03, Simon Jager 28.10  =68.14
4 Havelock-Nth 
Bevan Clouston I.01,Louis Chambers 41.18 Jack Vincent 2.13   =68.22
5 Hutt-Int
Andrew Glover 0.01,Matthew Whitehear 36.39,Thomas Robinson 34.12 =70.52
Composite-B 
Thomas Higgins 0.01,Daniel Edmunds 41.24,Jack Edmunds 29.38  =71.03
6 Birkenhead-B
Grant Mcpherson 0.01,Dean Mills 35.33,Sam Seabourn 35.43   =71.17
7 Birkenhead-A 
Alex Nicholson 0.01,Lewis Brill 36.15,James Mckibbin 36.53   =73.09
8 Kings 
James Kuegler 0.01 Sam Henry 41.07 Andrew Peat 34 25   =75.33
9 Howick 
Andy Nichols 0.01,Phillip Wakefield 49.04,Alastair Long 28.58   =78.03
10 Newlands 
Jareth Lau 0.01,Jamie Young Drew 38.40,Hayden Richards 43.23  =82.04
11 Napier-Boys-A 
Robert Spall 0.01,Jules Double 46.55.Willy Glass 38.49    =85.45
12 Napier-Boys-B 
Rory Turner 0.01,Scott Bicknell 54.09,Stephen Dodd 41.30   =95.50
13 Wanganui 
Jim Green 0 01, Shaun Watson 76 27, Tessa Ramsden 35.08   =111.36

SENIOR GIRLS    COURSE 2 

1 Chilton 
Jess Young 0.01,Nicole Van Oosterom 25.06,Kate Rea 22.29    =47.36
2 Samuel Marsden 
Claire Dinsdale 0.01,Kirsty Turner 34.45,Lizzie Inghan 22.38    =57.24
3 Napier Girls 
Anna Blackmore 0.0l,Avril Turvey 32.13,Anna Powell 34.31  = =66.45
4 Birkenhead B 
Kristen Bourchier .0.01,Twylla Garrett 52.27,Axa Paretovich 27.00 =79.28
5 Birkenhead A 
Alisha Henderson 0.01,Renee Clerke 35.39,Sheridan Clerke 47.49  =83.29
6 Havelock Nth   
Chloe Gregory 0.01Lydia Parker 38.02,Maddie Lawson 46.21   =84.24
7 Wanganui 
Alice Mcintyre 0.01,Elise Arnst 52.57,Georgia Ransden 34.16  =87.14
Composite B 
Caroline Vincent 0.01,Catriona Mckay 49.16,Katie Scott 46.57   =96.14

INTERMEDIATE BOYS   COURSE 3 

1 Birkenhead-A 
Josh Horley 0.01,Ben Hayes 29.59,Michael Cox 21.33   =51.33



Hastings Boys 
Graham Black 0.01,Jay Barrett 31.54,Aari Barrett 26.59    =58.54
Birkenhead-C
Ronen Latlav 0.01,Cameron Mcpherson 37.11,James Sullivan 24.44  =61.56
2 Birkenhead-B 
Alex Mathieson 0.01,Bart Etchevery 31.08,Scott Ball 31.11   =62.20
3 Karamu 
Rory Hart 0.01,Nic Hart 44.31,Scott Mcdonald 20.10    =64.42
4 Havelock-Nth-A
Nick Holder 0.01,Maia Scott-Wheeler 30.05,Chris Scott 34.43   =64.49
5 Kings
Jourdan Harvey 0.01,James Hatrick-Smith 35.33Martin Spencer 31.24 =66.58 
6 Napier-Boy-A 
Jamie Brigham-Watson 0.01,Alex Mccormack 46.20Joshua Nicholls 24.43=71.04
7 Newlands 
Daryl Burian 0.01,Jian-Xin Tay 34.43,Michael Baughan 36.42   =71.26
8 Westlake-B 
Quang-Lin Lee 0.01,Finn Hogan 34.46,Steven Leaney 39.49  =74.36
9 Birkenhead-E 
Rewa Worley 0.01,Ben Butler 42.21,Jacob Prapevesis 32.52   =75.14
10 Napier Boys C 
Stuart Spall 0.01,Ian Weir 34.14,Paul Jensen 47.30     =81.45
11 Westlake A 
Alastair Beeton 0.01,Spencer Dowson 50.42,Tyler Elliot 31.11   =81.54
12 Te-Puke 
Dylan Ione 0.01,Cody Mulligan 48.17,James Simpson 35.00   =83.18
13 Napier-Boys-B 
Simon Wallis 0.01,Callum Neil 44.33,Daniel Weeks 40.24    =84.58
14 Birkenhead-D 
Adam Bunkall 0.01,Sam Spathis 40.05,Peter Papworth 47.36  =87.42
Havelock Nth B Unoff 
Christo Croffier 0.0l,Tristan Gorst 67.43,Suzie Harris 84.44   =152.28

INTERMEDIATE GIRLS   COURSE 4 

1 Napier Girls A 
Lucy Macmillan 0.0l,Kate Morrison 25.15,Ashleigh Wiggins 22.35 =47.51
2 St Cuthberts 
Hannah Linkhorn 0.01,Bronte Linkhorn 25.34,Nicola Peat 23.32  =49.07
3 Epsom A
Adrienne Robins 0.01,Greta Knarsten 30.13,Alina Smirnova 20.14  =50.28
Composite B 
Helen Watson 0.01, Katherine Reynolds 28.56, Helen Watson 25.09  =54.06
4 Birkenhead A 
Shani Kana 0.01,Anna Winkley 29.24,Jamila Kana 26.39    =56.04
5 Havelock Nth A 
Kate Boekhorst 0.01,Anna Fuhrer 23.45,Emily Irwin 32.33    =56.19
6 Newlands B 
Elizabeth Beattie 0.01,Katie Collier 29.49,Amy Van Druten 26.41  =56.31
7 Napier Girls B 
Joanna Manson 0.01,Katie Taunton 28.05,Vanessa Wiggins 30.28  =58.34
8 Te Puke A
Josie Hawkey 0.01,Karen Parry 32.59 BriarMiller 27.50   =60.50
9 Diocesan 
Julia Sandstone 0.01, Stephanie Rutherford 38.43 SarahGilkson 23.11 =61.55
10 Rotorua Lakes 
Katherine Hamilton 0.01,Jessica Mcmullen 39.45,Angela Simpson 24.00  =63.46
11 Birkenhead C 
Imorgen Macartney 0.01,Clare Emery 37.23,Jessie Fiddes 30.33   =67.57



12 Birkenhead B 
Patrice Koks 001,Kate Anderson 34.36,Lelani Baldwin 35.58  =70.35
Composice A 
Jessica Jackson 0.01,Linsey Higgins 44.25,Dayna Marshall 29.38  =74.24
13 Woodford 
Rochelle Sceats 0.01,Nicole Mudeway 37.46,Anna Williams 38.21  =76.08
14 Havelock Nth B 
Amy Golden 0.01,Arna Wattle-Scott 45.23,Elsa Vincent 34.52  =80.16
15 Te Puke B 
Jessica Dean 0.01,Gillian Dean 41.21,Claire Ross 43.35   =84.57
16 Newlands A 
Amy Wild 0.01,Siobhan Clarke 45.57,Nicola Whale 48.40    =94.38
Newlands C 
Sarah Norton 0.01,Catherine Ellis 48.54,DNS 

JUNIOR BOYS    COURSE 5 

1 Massey 
Gene Beveridge 0.01,Tyler Casey 27.16,Matthew Ogden 23.13  =50.30
Karamu 
Stuart Field 0.01,Tom Wilson 27.29 Kylie Higham 24.03    =51.33
2 Napier Boys B 
Sam Manson 0.01,Taurima Morris 28.27,Joshua Sheard 27.42   =56.10
3 Havelock Nth A 
Robert Creffier 0.01.Tom Fuhrer 34.28,Hamish Patrick 22.01   =56.30
4 Havelock Nth B 
Bryan Staunton 0.01 Luis Slyfield 27.03 Francis Guerin 31.17  =58.21
5 Napier Boys A 
Cameron Helliwell 0.01,Ashley King 23.26,Alex Oliver 42.19   =65.46
Composite A 
Petar Van Oosterom 0.01,Anantha Napayanan 30.44, Ben Whitehead 35.19 =66.04
6 Newlands 
Rosie Claridge 0.01,Dillon Cooks 40.05,Shayne Stephen 28.42   =68.48
7 Birkenhead B
Hamish Stanley 0.01,Nic Dobbyn 38.25,Jericho Malabongo 31.09   =69.35
8 Birkenhead A 
Dion Clerke 0.01,Haydn Patel 43.53,David Eade 28.31    =72.25
9 Te Puke 
Todd Wallace 0.01,Mark Crawford 47.03,Dylan Nicholson 56.58   =104.02

JUNIOR GIRLS    COURSE 6 

1 Havelock Nth A 
Olivia Gregory 0.01, Samantha Guillen 24.42,Breone Lay 22.06   =46.49
Remuera 
Rikki-Li Van Hett-Wout 0.01,Lydia Scott 23.58,Kate Smirnova 24.00  =47.59
2 Napier Girls 
Hayley Jenkins 0.01,Emily Stephens 23.55,Terresa Stewart 27.09  =51.05 
3 Birkenhead B 
Aimee Tawhai 0.01,Amber Warwick 29.37,Kiara Cooley 24.12   =53.50
4 Birkenhead A 
Cathy Papworth 0.01,Katasha Mccullough 29.49 Jenni Anderson 24.21  =54.11
Chilton St James B Uno 
Beth Noble 0.01,Jacqui Gunn 30.27,Emma Price 25.48    =56.16
Composite B 
Holly Neilscn 0.01,Miranda Smith 29.25,Holly Neilson 28.10   =57.36
Composite B 
Natasha George •0.01,Taryn Kramer 25.12,:Hamish Dooley 34.38  =59.51
5 Te Puke 



Katalla Kramer 0.01,Nicola Parry 37.21,Sonya Litchfield 26.10   =63.32
6 Napier Girls B 
Sarah Andersen 0.01,Natalie Dever 39.25,SusannahAllen -34.25   =73.51
Wanganui 
Kate Haselhoff 0.01,Neleema Craig 44.23,Petra Allen 31.51   =76.15
8 Birkenhead C 
Marie Phillips 0.01,Annie Cao 31.37,Harmony Weston 45.01   =76.39
Chilton St James A 
Laura Robertson 0.01,Catherine Midgely 55.21,Jula Mcmillan 23.58  =79.20
9 Birkenhead D 
Kirsty Whithouse 0.01,Anna Horley 35.56,Lara Garrett 62.29   =98.26
Chilton St James 
Mike Milloy 0.01,Sarah Young 44.57,Sam Edwards DNF = 


